PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW SOLBERG	09/13/2023
KEITH KIBBEE	09/12/2023
BART J. NAUGHTON	09/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2455 BATES AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE K
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7597617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-536-3095

Email: richard.ortiz@nortonrosefulbright.com

RICHARD ORTIZ - NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

98 SAN JACINTO BLVD. Address Line 1:

SUITE 1100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001248152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD ORTIZ
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Ortiz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=US7597617-Invs-to-ATECS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065817 FRAME: 0447

EPAS ID: PAT8320559

source = US7597617 - Invs-to-ATECS#page 2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065817 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

A11.12-5

First Named Inventor : Andrew SOLBERG/Keith KIBBEE

Title

: Gas Diffusion Device

WHEREAS, We, Andrew SOLBERG of Reno, Nevada, U.S.A., Keith KIBBEE of Portland, Oregon, U.S.A., and Bart J. NAUGHTON of Concord, California, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent entitled <u>Gas Diffusion Device</u>, identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/713,422, filed <u>March 2, 2007</u>, which matured into U.S. Patent No. 7,597,617, granted <u>October 6</u>, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Technology Environmental Control Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having offices at 2455 Bates Ave, Suite K, Concord, CA 94520, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, the patent and any and all further Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application and patent, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	ANdy Solberg Andrew SOLBERG	
STATE OF NEVADA)) 88.	
COUNTY OF	5	
Subscribed and	d sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 13 day of Sept	3

Page 1 of 2

ASSESSMENT AULIZ-S

	Keith KIBBEE	
STATE OF ORECOM) } %%	
COUNTA OF	\$ \$	
Subscribed	and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 13th day of September	
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)		
	4434 = 51	e//2,1011
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
COUNTY OF		
Suburiba	d and swom to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>L2</u> day of <u>S&</u> 2	T. 24
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)		